Ei134 MTC 22607-P W	ARRANTY DEED Vol. m89 Page 24313
RIOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That	W. LEE COOK & LOIS M. COOK, as
tenants by the entirety hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration	hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by <u>RONALD S. WEEKLY</u> , hereinafter called
at a matter door baraby arant bargain tell and con	hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or apper-
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERE	TO AS EXHIBIT "A" AND MADE A PART HEREOF.
laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this check with the appropriate city or county planning	있는 사람은 물 것 같아요. 지원을 다 옷을 들어넣는 것은 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 같아요. 한 것을 위해를 했다.
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said gu	rantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. id grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor ted premises, free from all encumbrances EXCEPT those of my, as of the date of this deed,
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said pre and demands of all persons whomsoever; except the	mises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims ose claiming under the above described encumbrances.
xxxXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	nations a tendenticipation of the construction of the second s
changes shall be implied to make the provisions he	so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical preof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. his instrument this 2 day of <u>December</u> , 19 89; signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
	W. Lee Cook Dris M. Crok
STATE OF OPPOLISI, WASHINGTON) Capity of <u>Hickston</u> ; ss. <u>Contern 12</u> , 1987	Lois M. Cook STATE OF OREGON, County of 1 ss. , 19 and
Personally appeared the above name.1 <u>W. Lee Cook & Lois M. Cook</u>	each for himself and net one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the secretary of
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>their</u> voluntary act and cleed.	and that the seal affixed to the for going instrument is the corporation, seal of said corporation and thor said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and
OFFICIAL Dours m fm.th	deed. Before me: (OFFICIAL SEAL)
SEAL) Notary Public for Gargen Wathington My commission expires: 3-21-91	Nowry Public for Oregon My 2 minutistion expires:
W- Lize Cook & Lois M. Cook	STATE OF OREGON,
Terlio, JA 98589 CRANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS Rovald S. Weekly & Jackie L. Neekly 20248 KENO Worden Pd	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of, 19
CRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS	
Ronald S. Weekly & Jackie L. Weekly 20248 KENU Wurdew Pol Klamath Falls OK 47663	RECORDERS USE Record of Deeds of said county, Winness my hand and seal of County officed.
CARSEN AND A CONTRACTOR OF A C	あいよう 正式は成長のほんだい。 たいやくちゃく ひと 行行 コート・レート 「「」」とす ひだん 🗙 はないかががむさ
NANE, AIDRESS ZUP Undia, Lange is requested all as su writers of the following address Romald S. Weekly & Jackie L. Veesly 20246 fs. no wurden ka	Recording Office

EXHIBIT "A"

24314

That portion of the SW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 33, Township 40 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of the SW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 33, Township 40 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, and running thence South along the East line of said 40-acre tract a distance of 166 feet, to the point of beginning; thence Westerly parallel with the North Line of said 40-acre tract a distance of 165 feet; thence South and parallel with the Easterly line of said 40-acre tract a distance of 132 feet; thence Easterly and parallel with the North line of said 40-acre tract a distance of 165 feet; thence North along the East line of said tract a distance of 132 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 4008 03300 00200

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

of		i of A.D., 19 _ of	<u>Mountain Title</u> 89. at 1:59 Deeds	o'clock <u>P</u> M. on Page	, and duly recorded 24313 hn County Cl whene Mueller	erk
FEE	\$13.00					